### **District Transparency Notice**

**Contact Information** 

**Government Name:** Columbine Knolls Grove Metropolitan Recreation District

**Mailing Address:** 6191 W. Plymouth Drive

Littleton, CO 80128

**Physical Address:** 6191 W. Plymouth Drive

Littleton, CO 80128

Web Address: www.ckrd.org

Contact Person Name:Kathy WallaceTitle:Executive DirectorPhone:(303) 979-5120E-mail Address:kwallace@ckrd.org

**Board Meeting Place:** District Office

6191 W. Plymouth Driv

Littleton, CO 80128

**Board Meeting Dates:** First (1) & Third (3) Wednesday's of each month

**Board Meeting Time:** 7:30 pm

Posting Place Designated CKRD Website - www.ckrd.org

**District Mill Levy:** 9.048 mills - for 2023

**Total Tax Revenue Received** Property Tax \$ 432,271 **by District in 2022:** Ownership Tax \$ 27,266

**Names of Board Members:** 

Steve Hart Term expires May 2, 2023. Term Limited Brad Chronowski Term expires May 2, 2023. Term Limited Angelo Lodice Term expires May 6, 2025. Term Limited Cody Clickner Term expires May 6, 2025. Term Limited

Matt Hale Term expires May 6, 2025. Eligible for 4 more years.

**Date of Next Regular Election:** May 2, 2023

## Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for District Board member may be obtained from:

District Offiice 6191 W. Plymouth Drive Littleton, CO 80128 (303) 979-5120

Contact: Kathy Wallce

# Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for the District Board member should be returned to:

District Office 6191 W. Plymouth Drive Littleton, CO 80128 (303) 979-5120

Contact: Kathy Wallace

#### Completed self-nomination forms must be received by the district.

**Due Date of:** February 24, 2023, no later than 5:00 pm

#### **Other District Contacts**

Name: Steve Hart
Title: Board President
Phone: (303) 375-0087
E-mail Address: hart1410@aol.com
7184 S. Chase Way.
Littleton, CO 80128

Name: Angelo Lodice
Title: Board Secretary
Phone: (303) 919-7292

**E-mail Address:** alodice@hotmail.com **Mailing Address:** 7215 S. Depew Street Littleton, CO 80128